FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-12-2006



103347201

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original document(s	s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance		0
X New	X Assignmen	Security Agreement	PT
Resubmission (Non-Recordar Document ID#	ion) License	Change of Name	9948 U.S. PTC
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other U.S. Government	964
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencie Departmental File Sec	es) — cret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additi	ional names of conveying parties attac	
Name (line 1) Peter Kuo			Month Day Year Nov 23 2006
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECIS	ION IND. CO., LTD.		If document to be recorder is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
<u></u>			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) No. 2, Tzu Yu Stre	<u>et</u>		representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Tu-Chen City	Taipei Hsien, Ta	aiwan	\neg
Domestic Representative N	state/Coun		
		nter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name Wei Te Chung (Fo	xconn International, Inc.)		
Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Dri	ve, Santa Clara, Ca 95050		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
1/2006 SSITHIB1 00000017 11634537	FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY	
:8021 40.00	\		
# AD OD			
Public burden reporting for this collection of informa	\		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 018649 FRAME: 0553

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMS 0661-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (408) 919-6137						
Name Wei Te Chung (Foxconn Inter	rnational, Inc.)					
Address (line 1) 1650 Memorex Drive						
Address (line 2) Santa Clara, Ca 95050						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 2				
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		idditional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I Patent Application Number(s)		: Number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	Nov 23 2006				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.		PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$40				
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the cindicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as				
Wei Te Chung	(XXXI	Do 6 Octo				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				
	//					
	V					

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1. Peter Kuo	, residing at Tu-cheng, Taiwan	
2	, residing at	
3	, residing at	
4	, residing at	
5	, residing at	
6	, residing at	
7	, residing at	
8	, residing at	
designated "ASSIGNEE defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 continuations, substitute	ess at No. 2, Tzu Yu Street, Tu-Chen City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan the entire right, title and interest for the United States of And, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all cs, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as CONNACKET for which the undersigned	nerica as divisions,
[] previously executed [x] is executing concurr	Ser. No and filing date ofently herewith	
an application for Letters	Patent of United States of America	
and Trademarks to issue	ereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEAL representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of	NEE, its

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection in and title and to the invention hereby transferred.

said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

PATENT REEL: 018649 FRAME: 0555

1.	Delle .	11/23/06		
	Peter Kuo, inventor	Date	Witness	
2	inventor	Date	Witness	
3.	inventor	Date	Witness	
4	inventor	Date	Witness	
5	inventor	Date	Witness	
6.	inventor	Date	Witness	
7	inventor	Date	Witness	
8.	inventor	Date	Witness	

RECORDED: 12/06/2006

PATENT REEL: 018649 FRAME: 0556